
THEATER SCREENING 
TIME THUR 21 SEPT FRI 22 SEPT SAT 23 SEPT SUN 24 SEPT MON 25 SEPT TUE 26 SEPT WED 27 

SEPT

3:00 pm
The Kid (5’)
Mate (33’)

Croma Kid (91’) 

 Animals (15’)
It’s Nice in Here (15’)

Ricky (20’)
Footstep (8’)

Yuta (15’)
Zemi (17’)

The Perfect Knight (12’)
Hey Nineteen (19’)

Lettre La (12’)
White Spirit (14’)

Dude, Where’s My Doubles? (17’)

 A Superhero (1’)
Walking to Gasparillo (23’)

Stick Is Life (10’)
1Place! (4’)

Vulnerable (11’)
Kisses on Cuts (12’)

Short Drop (9’)
Take It Back (8’)

Our menopause (20’)

 Decisions, Decisions, Decisions! (14’)
Las Virgenes (The Virgins) (25’)

26: The Film (21’)
RèD (26’)

Cómo Matar Una Muñeca (How to Kill a Doll) 
(16’)

 Parolytic (14’)
Raw Materials (32’)

La Ultima Ascensión (23’)
Not Far from Here (14’)

Lemon (13’)

5:30 pm Panazz the Story (60’)
 Trinidad Remains (15’) Q+A

Dusty & Stones (84’) 
One of Ours (88’) 

Monarcas (12’)
The Virgins (Las Virgenes) 

(15’)
Zemi (17’)

Diaspora (60’)

 Walking to Gasparillo (23’)
26 The Film (21’)

Pull up (9’)
Het Is Geen Verleden—08121982 (It Is Not 

Past—08 12 1982) (56’)

 Monarcas (13’)
Decisions, Decisions, 

Decisions! (14’)
Zemi (15’)

Diaspora (60’) 

8:00 pm

Canto Errante (Wandering 
Song) (6’)

La Hembrita (Babygirl) 
(90’) 

 Un Gavillero en la Sierra 
(A Gavillero in the Sierra) (15’)

Ramona (82’) Q+A
Black Barbie: A Documentary (100’) 

PB and the Buck—Buck’s 
Astrology Centre (11’)
Fortune for All (72’)  

Senghor Reid: Make Way For Tomorrow (13’)
Going to Mars: The Nikki Giovanni Project (92’)  

 Q+A
 Deep Blue (90’)  Q+A
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THEATER SCREENING 
TIME THUR 21 SEPT FRI 22 SEPT SAT 23 SEPT SUN 24 SEPT MON 25 SEPT TUE 26 SEPT WED 27 

SEPT

1:00 pm
Diálogos com Ruth de 

Souza (Conversations with 
Ruth de Souza) (107’) 

i-Advocate
Our Menopause (21’)

Cuerpos Vivos (Living Bodies) (18’)
Flesh (12’)

Une Soeur (17’)

Cuerpos Vivos (Living Bodies) (17’)
Takbir (15’)

Un Pessic de Mel (A Pinch of Honey) (20’)
Guetos de Terciopelo (Velvet Ghetto) (14’)

Queen de Tu Corazón (Queen of Your Heart) (14’)
Pienso Mucho en la Foto que no Tomé  

(I Think a Lot about the Pictures I Didn’t Take) (18’)

Deep Blue (90’) 

 A Shade of Indigo (10’)
Black Girls Play: The Story of Hand Games (18’)

Three (16’)
Ampe: Leap into the Sky, Black Girl (18’)

Footstep (8’)

Forget Me Not (16’)
Mantjé Tonbé Sé Viv (Dancing 

the Stumble) (63’)  

3:00 pm

Views from the Middle (17’)
Bajo las Olas (Under the 

Waves) (24’)
The Turtle King (26’)
Redonda: Road to 

Recovery (30’)
The Nature of Ruin - 

Creative Repair Series (7’)

 Edmond Albius (19’)
Lupicínio Rodrigues: Confissões 

de um Sofredor (Lupicínio 
Rodrigues: Confessions of a 

Sufferer) (99’) 

The Caribbean in Me (32’)
La Bonga (77’) 

 Jonkonnu Nuh Dead (6’)
Upside Down (15’)

Conte pour Elle (26’)
Who In da Mornin (68’) 

 Key Love (15’)
Raw Materials (32’)

A Shade of Indigo (10’)
Boy, Girl & all the Rest (8’)

Parolytic (14’)
Jonkonnu Nuh Dead (6’) Q+A

Trinidad Remains (15’)
Dusty & Stones (83’)  Q+A 

5:30 pm

Parolytic (14’)
Raw Materials (32’)

La Ultima Ascensión (23’)
Not Far from Here (14’)

Lemon (13’)

Boca Chica (97’) 
Forget Me Not (16’)

Mantjé Tonbé Sé Viv (Dancing the Stumble) (63’) 

Carrying the Culture (17’)
Stick Is Life (10’)

In the Melé (41’) Q+A
Black Barbie: A Documentary (100’)  Q+A Vision: The Story of Sir 

Harold Christie (80’)  

8:00 pm  Shimoni (97’) 

Senghor Reid: Make Way For 
Tomorrow (13’)

Going to Mars: The Nikki Giovanni 
Project (92’) 

O Mar Também É Seu (The Sea Is Also Yours) (21’)
Vincenta B (77’)

Porto Príncipe (Port-au-Prince) 
(90’) 

 Ciranda Feiticeira (8’)
Nayola (91’)  

 PB and the Buck—Buck’s 
Astrology Centre (11’)

Fortune for All (72’)  Q+A
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MovieTowne - Port of Spain - Schedule 2023
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For further info, please contact:
1 (868) 227-8458 or scan the 
QR code for our website - Feature Film

SIGNATURE SPONSOR LEADING SPONSOR EVENT PARTNERS 



National Library and Information System Authority 
(NALIS) - Port of Spain - Schedule 2023

For further info, please contact:
1 (868) 227-8458 or scan the 
QR code for our website

SIGNATURE SPONSOR LEADING SPONSOR EVENT PARTNERS 

THEATER SCREENING 
TIME THUR 21 SEPT FRI 22 SEPT SAT 23 SEPT SUN 24 SEPT MON 25 

SEPT TUE 26 SEPT WED 27 
SEPT

10:00 am

STUDENT SHOWCASING 1
A SUPERHERO 1:09

A Pinch of Honey 19:56
1Place! 4:23

Carrying The Culture 17:41
Three 15:50

Wandering Song 6:00

STUDENT SHOWCASING 2
Take it Back 7:45

Guetos de Terciopelo (Velvet Ghetto)14:31
Carrying The Culture 17:41

When I Look at the Horizon 26:25

Welcome to Guyana 1:51 
When I Look at the Horizon 26:25 

The Boat 15:45

Views from the middle 17:00
Under the waves 24:00
The Turtle KING 26:00

Rendonda: Road to Recovery 30:00
The Nature of Ruin - Creative Repair 

Series 7:0

A SUPERHERO 1:09
A Pinch of Honey 19:56

Three 15:50
Guetos de Terciopelo (Velvet Ghetto)14:31

Carrying The Culture 17:41

1:00 pm

STUDENT SHOWCASING 3
A Dead Marriage 18:35
Against All Odds 14:59

Yuta 14:55
BENEDIKSYON // BENDICIÓN 8:00

Through the Barricades 21:12

STUDENT SHOWCASING 4
Through the Barricades 21:12

The Commune 40:00

Young Filmmakers Lab
A Superhero 01:09

1Place! 4:23
I think a lot about the pictures I 

didn’t take 17:44
A Dead Marriage 18:35

Little brother 17:30
Take it Back 7:45

The Kid 5.3
Little brother 17:30

Against All Odds 14:59
Mate 33:00

Ciranda Feiticeira 8:00
Footstep 7:42

Exploring Heritage and Tradition
Jonkonnu nuh dead 6:00

Upside down 20:00
CONTE POUR ELLE 26:00
Who In Da Mornin 68:00

1:00 pm -
3:00 pm

Panel: 
Navigating 

Film 
Festivals

2:00 pm - 
4.00 pm

Filmmaker Industry Session
Finishing Strong: Best Practices in 

Post Production part 1
Master Class Karen McMullen

Filmmaker Industry Session
Finishing Strong: Best Practices in Post 

Production oart 2
Master Class: Karen McMullen

Filmmaker Industry Session: 
Masterclass - Funding

Filmmaker Industry Session:
Masterclass - From Script to Screen: 

Protecting Your Intellectual
Property in the Film Industry  

Master Class: Fanta Punch

5:00 pm - 
6:30 pm

Filmmaker Industry Session
The imperfect image part 1

Master Class Jaime Guerra

Filmmaker Industry Session
The imperfect image part 2

Master Class Jaime Guerra

Filmmaker 
Industry Session:

Masterclass -
Film, Contracts 

and Agreements 
to Protect Your 

Film
Master Class:  
Fanta Punch
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For further info, please contact:
1 (868) 227-8458 or scan 
the QR code for our website

UWI University of 
West Indies

THEATER SCREENING 
TIME THUR 21 SEPT SAT 23 SEPT

1:00 pm

Animals 15:00
It’s Nice in Here 15:00

Ricky 20:10
RèD 25:45

Short Cut 12:00
Cómo Matar Una Muñeca 16:03

The Perfect Knight 11:45
Hey Nineteen 19:19

Lettre là 12:30 
White Spirit 14:00

Dude, Where’s My Doubles? 16:46

5:00 pm
Our menopause 20:15

VICENTA B
Kisses On Cuts 11:45

Croma Kid
91 minU
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SIGNATURE SPONSOR LEADING SPONSOR EVENT PARTNERS 

* tickets available on Island e-tickets          |        ** book your seat on https://ttfilmfestival.com/

Special 
Events


